LOUTH 2007

Reference of Beneficiary

Acuspread Ltd

Airen Services

AirEn Services Ltd

Calipo Picture Company

Currabeg Developments Ltd

DACO Equipment

DUNDALK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Easy Dry Ltd
Energeo Ltd
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth co Enterprise Board
Maria Antonette Ltd
Mediwatch Ltd
Mumstown.ie

Natido

North East Produce

Spoilt Child Design
Sporttracker

Tara Stone Construction
Web Development Training

LOUTH 2008

Reference of Beneficiary

Airen Services

AquaGenSys Ltd

Castle Horses

Ciaran Hanlon

Dermot Connolly/Paul Taaffe
Drogheda Borough Council

Dundalk Institute of Technology
Franciscan Missionary Sisters for Africa

James McGuinness

Project Name

Acuspread Ltd/Cap

Airen Services/Emp

AirEn Services Ltd

Calipo Picture Company/Cap
Currabeg Developments Ltd

DACO Equipment/Feas

The Development of Next Generation Small
Scale Treatment Unit

Easy Dry Ltd/Pref Shares

Energeo Ltd/Emp

Management Development
Programmes/Enterprise Network East
Training/Small Business Finance
Training/Workshops M2

Training /Computerised Accounts
Enterprise Education/M2

Enterprise Promotion/DEDG

Louth Craftmark Ltd/M2 SS

LCEBWeb Maintenance/M2
Training/Economic Devel
Training/Customer Service

Enterprise Promotion/Advertising M2
Enterprise Promotion/Enterprise Week M2

Management Development/BDA M2
Business Advice Staff Costs

Management Development
Programmes/Plato

Enterprise Promotion/Nea M2
Enterprise Promotion Newsletter
Training/Syob M2

Training/Managing & Marketing
Management Development Bus Dev Prog

Enterprise Promotion Information Kiosk

Management Development Mentoring
Consultancy/M2

Enterprise Promotion Exh
Maria Antonette Ltd/Repay Cap
Mediwatch Ltd/Feas
Mumstown.ie/Emp
Natido/Feas

North East Produce/Cap

Spoilt Child Design/Emp

Eimear Publications Ltd/Cap
Tara Stone Construction/Cap
Training/Web Dev Course

Project Name

Airen Services/Cap

AquaGenSys Ltd/Feas

Castle Horses/ Cap

Ciaran Hanlon

Cig Zet/Feas

Drogheda Borough Council

lon Channel Biotechnology Centre
Franciscan Missionary Sisters for Africa

James McGuinness/Feas

Amount Allocated €

32,000.00

11,250.00

5,912.50

8,536.80

2,445.00

4,680.00

0

30,000.00
15,000.00
6,000.00

1,300.00
17,448.41
15,470.00

215,718.48

4,000.00

197,199.94

3,702.60

9,500.00

2,253.70
30,709.03

155,802.90

51,749.50
355,440.09
70,942.14

110,355.68
7,100.86
231,410.77
5,526.40
31,620.30

7,187.40

105,970.44

2,705.73
28,871.95
6,300.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
16,500.00
13,140.47

Amount Allocated €

3,109.98

2,306.42

32,319.20

2,311.00

5,578.20

13,800.00

1,887,118.00

37,800.00

6,300.00



Kilcurry Community Development Co. Ltd

Kilcurry Community Development Co. Ltd

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Martin Connolly

Naomi's Muffins

Newport Mouldings
Omniscout

Poor Clare Monastery
Reel Fishy

Savur Foods

Smart Compressors
Sporttracker

Telefonica 02 Ireland Ltd
Tesco Ireland Ltd

LOUTH 2009

Reference of Beneficiary
Craft Forum

CTR Manufacturing Ltd
Dealg Design Ltd
Discover Training

Drogheda Chamber of Commerce
DUNDALK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
DUNDALK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DUNDALK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
DUNDALK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
DUNDALK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Eamonn Cushnahan
Eist Communications Ltd

Geco Loco Ltd

John Mulvihill

Jonathan Callan

Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Low Carbon Initiative Ltd
Mellifont Abbey Trust

Numa Engineering Services Ltd
Orana Music Ltd

Oxigen Power Limited

Patrick Tennyson

Precision Nutrition Ltd
Procure Ireland Collaborative Purchasing

Rivendell Technical Ltd
Rivendell Tecnical Solutions Ltd

Studywizzard

Kilcurry Community Development Co. Ltd

Kilcurry Community Development Co. Ltd

Subscriptions M2

Subscriptions M2

Moving Image t/a Reel Fishy/Cap
Naomi's Muffins/Emp

Newport Mouldings
Omniscout/Emp

Poor Clare Monastery

Reel Fishy/Feas

Savur Foods/Cap

Smart Compressors/Emp

Eimear Publicatons Ltd/Pref Shares
Telefonica 02 Ireland Ltd

Tesco Ireland Ltd

Project Name

Craft Forum

CTR Manufacturing Ltd/Cap
Dealg Design Ltd/BE

Discover Training t/a findmy course.ie/ Emp

Enterprise Promotion/ SS
Validation of an antiviral agent

Spreadsheet Management Technologies for

Financial Compliance

LIVING AWARENESS

Validation of an antiviral agent
Spreasheet Remodelling for Improved
Comprehension, Auditing and Reusability

Eamonn Cushnahan/Feas
Eist Communications Ltd T/a Go Save /Feas

Geco Loco Ltd M1/Pref

John Mulvihill/Feas

100 Paces/Feas

Training Workshop/ Earning Opportunities

Training Workshop/Marketing M2
Training Workshop/ Business Planning
Workshop

Training Workshop/Selling & Pricing
Training Workshop/Fresh Start
Women In Enterprise M2
Training/Product Dev M2

Showcase M2/SS

Low Carbon Initiative Ltd/Feas
Mellifont Abbey Trust

Numa Engineering Services Ltd/Emp
Orana Music Ltd/Feas

Oxigen Power Limited

Automated Fly Fishing System/Feas
Precision Nutrition Ltd/FEAS

Procure Ireland Collerabative
Purchasing/FEAS

RivendellTechnical Ltd/Feas

Rivendell Technical Solutions Ltd/BP REF

Studywizzard/Feas

Amount Allocated €

2,970.00

7,470.00

16,271.00
8,045.00
3,814.50

15,000.00

52,500.00

15,000.00
5,415.00
6,300.00

25,000.00
3,750.00

30,000.00

36,249.17

58,800.00

59,224.62
14,000.00
4,128.75
7,500.00

3,409.00
75,049.72

202,662.98

52,917.78
8,090.93
74,488.32

6,300.00
2,500.00

30,000.00
6,300.00
5,000.00
1,465.80

6,000.00
2,000.00

598

815.4
18,000.00
1,000.00
18,207.86
6,300.00
4,769.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
8,800.00
6,300.00
5,880.00
2,780.00

5,000.00
40,000.00

2,334.00



Unified Media

Vision Management Consultancy Ltd

Vodatrade Ltd
Wedding Runner Ltd

LOUTH 2010

Reference of Beneficiary
Bird Houses

Boyne International TV Expo
Business Advice Forum

Car Medic Ltd

Eist Communications Ltd

Eist Communications Ltd

G-Pace Ltd

Laserform Profiling Systems Ltd

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Niamh Garry Designs

Oriel Flues Ltd

Orla O Grady Design Studio
Paten Innovations Ltd
Proper Products Ltd
Roamlogic

Screengrab Ecommerce Ltd
Sportscel

LOUTH 2011

Reference of Beneficiary
Alverno Assets Ltd

Ardee Sauce Co Ltd t/a Aruna
Ardee Sauce Co. Ltd
Beeraider Ltd

Cathal Johnson Harmonicas
Danu Wind Energy Solutions
droghedadeals.com

Geco Loco Ltd
Inspirealways.com

Leitrim CEB

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board

Mara
Onlinedvdrentals Ltd
Paraic Walsh

Peak Preformance Recruitment Ltd

RDC Designs Ltd

RichArt

Setanta Tours

Sportcel

talkforme(KSH Holdings Ltd
The Crafty Fox

The Little Duke Theatre
Toto Productions

Wizzard Innovations

LOUTH 2012

Unified Media/Feas

Vision Management Consultancy Ltd/Pref
Shares

Vodatrade Ltd/EMP

Wedding Runner Ltd/Emp

Project Name

Bird Houses/BP

Boyne International TV Expo/FIG

Business Advice Forum/BP

Car Medic Ltd/BP

Eist Communications LtdT/a Go Save/BE Ref

Eist Communications Ltd T/a Go Save /BP

G-Pace Ltd/BP-Ref

Laserform Profiling Systems Ltd/BE
What's New In Recessionary Times
Web Site Client Grants

Niamh Garry Designs/BP

Oriel Flues Ltd/BE

Orla O Grady Design Studio/BP
Paten Innovations Ltd/BP

Proper Products Ltd/ BP REF
Roamlogic/ BP

Screengrab Ecommerce Ltd/BP REF
Sportscel/BP

Project Name

Alverno Assets Ltd/Feas

Ardee Sauce Co Ltd t/a Aruna/BP REF
Ardee Sauce Co. Ltd t/a Aruna/FEAS
Beeraider Ltd/BP

Cathal Johnson Harmonicas/Feas
Danu Wind Energy Solutions/BP
droghedadeals.com/Feas

Geco Loco Ltd/ BE
Inspirealways.com/FEAS

National Enterprise Awards 2011 (M2)
ManDev/Customer Preceptions M2
Training/Social Media M2
Training/Getting Business On Line M2
ManDev/Canice Consulting M2
ManDev/Discovery Zone 2 Project M2
Training/Nubie On Line Training Aid M2

Mara/BP

Onlinedvdrentals Ltd/BE

Paraic Walsh/Feas

Peak Performance Recruitment Ltd/BE Ref

RDC Designs Ltd/FEAS

RichArt/Feas

Setanta Tours/BP

Sportcel/Pref Shares
talkforme.ie(KSH Holdings Ltd) /FEAS
The Crafty Fox/ BP

The Little Duke Theatre/Feas

Toto Productions/BP

Wizzard Innovations/FEAS

Amount Allocated €

Amount Allocated €

6,300.00
15,000.00

7,500.00
7,500.00

10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
6,013.06

26,405.90

15,000.00

50,000.00
12,000.00
16,209.66
62,989.00
10,000.00
15,000.00

7,144.50

6,607.54
25,000.00

4,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00

5,000.00
22,954.83
3,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
4,406.61
3,449.80
10,000.00
9,844.52
5,672.35
1,210.00
7,827.15
2,250.00
2,000.00
15,000.00
1,210.00

8,000.00
30,000.00
10,000.00
12,500.00

15,000.00
4,400.00
7,500.00

30,000.00
6,692.20

12,500.00
2,000.00

15,000.00

10,000.00



Reference of Beneficiary

Bammedia

Boyne Valley Honey

Calipo Theatre Company

Carlingford & Mourne Region Ltd
Cathal Johnson Harmonicas

Eirscan

Emer Conlon

Greenore Greencastle Community Ltd

Halpin Sport
HJ Heinz Frozen and Chilled Foods Ltd

Irish Home Made Preserves
Irish Youth Opera Ltd

Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Louth Co Enterprise Board
Niamh O Neill

Paddy McGlade

Paddy McGlade

Peak Performance Recruitment Ltd
Precision Nutrition Ltd
Ronan McDonnell
Shredbar Ltd

Slender Choice Ltd

Slender Choice Ltd

Stephen Ward Development Consultancy

Terry McElvaney

The Plantfiles Ltd

Total Produce Ireland Ltd
Walking Holiday Ireland
Wizzard Innovations

LOUTH 2013

Reference of Beneficiary
Alcor Global Relocation
Apologue Ltd

Check Your Tennant

Denre Studios Ltd

Elemex Ltd

Engineered Composites Ltd
Glenart Framing Ltd

Green Gorgeous Ltd

Health & Wellness Software Ltd

In Season Fine Foods
Instant Solar Ltd
Metroside

North East Management
Smorgasboard Ltd

The Plantfiles Ltd

Project Name

Bammedia/BE

Boyne Valley Honey

Calipo Theatre Company/BE

Carlingford & Mourne Region Ltd/BP
Cathal Johnson Harmonicas/BP
Eirscan/Feas

Emer Conlon/BP/REF

Greenore Greencastle Community Ltd/Feas

Halpin Sport/BP
HJ Heinz Frozen and Chilled Foods Ltd

Irish Home Made Preserves/BP

Irish Youth Opera Ltd/Feas

Training/ Maximising Tradeshows
Training/ Sales & Marketing

CEB Programmes/Network Louth
Training/Accelerate SS

Training/Book Keeping

Niamh O Neill/BP

Paddy McGlade/FEAS

Paddy McGlade/FEAS

Peak Performance Recruitment Ltd/BE
Precision Nutrition Ltd/BE

Ronan McDonnell/FEAS

Shredbar Ltd/Feas

Slender Choice Ltd/BP

Slender Choice Ltd/BE

Stephen Ward Development Consultancy/BE

Terry McElvaney/Feas

The Plantfiles Ltd/BP

Total Produce Ireland Ltd
Walking Holiday Ireland /Feas
Wizzard Innovations/BP

Project Name

Alcor Global Relocation/Feas
Apologue Ltd/BP

Check Your Tennant/Feas

Denre Studios Ltd/Feas

Elemex Ltd/BE

Engineered Composites Ltd/Feas
Glenart Framing Ltd/BP

Green Gorgeous Ltd/BP

Health & Wellness Software Ltd t/a
MiStudio/BP

In Season Fine Foods /BP

Instant Solar Ltd/ Feas

Metroside Ltd/BP

North East Water Management/BP
Smorgasboard Ltd/BP

The Plantfiles Ltd/BE

Amount Allocated €

Amount Allocated €

7,300.51
13,042.00
4,570.04
7,500.00
597.23
2,621.35
10,000.00
6,977.45

7,500.00
138,729.51

4,919.30
2,487.01
6,682.00
200
7,689.10
21,487.73
700
7,500.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
12,500.00
14,886.44
5,000.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00

1,716.60
15,000.00
23,357.75

4,196.02

9,967.90

1,844.03
20,000.00
626.82
6,569.03
5,564.50
5,000.00
3,276.27
4,351.37
14,308.25

2,767.00
5,400.00
12,876.36
7,931.27
11,363.23
14,949.50



